

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO LOCAL AUTHORITY GOVERNANCE IN ENGLAND

Local Government Act 2000 (c. 22)

- 14 (1) Section 14 (discharge of functions: general) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading for “general” substitute “mayor and cabinet executive”.
- (3) In subsection (1) for the words from “of” to the end substitute “of a mayor and cabinet executive are to be discharged in accordance with this section”.
- (4) In subsections (2) to (5) for “senior executive member” (in each place that it appears) substitute “elected mayor”.
- (5) In subsection (6)—
- (a) for “a senior executive member” substitute “an elected mayor”, and
- (b) for “the senior executive member” substitute “the elected mayor”.
- (6) Omit subsection (7).